notified in the RBI Direction dated December 17, 2025, a copy of which has been 
directed to be displayed on the bank's website / premises for perusal by interested 
members of the public. Considering the bank's current liquidity position, the bank has 
been directed to permit withdrawal of a sum not exceeding ₹35,000/- (Rupees 
Thirty-Five Thousand only) of the total balance held in savings bank or current 
accounts or any other account of a depositor but is allowed to set off loans against 
deposits subject to the conditions stated in the above RBI Directions. The bank may 
incur expenditure in respect of certain essential items such as salaries of employees,